SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9035 OF 2014 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 (APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

M/S Coastal Gujarat Power Ltd

.... Appellant

**VERSUS** 

Central Electricity Regulatory Commission and Ors ... Respondents

## REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $09^{\rm th}$  October 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"Counter affidavits on behalf of the respondents be filed by 11.10.2014. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed by 13.10.2014.
List for hearing on 14.10.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Mihir Kumar, advocate has on 10.11.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 11 and has also filed counter affidavit. (Copies are circulated herewith). Mr. Tushar Bakshi, advocate and Mr. Chandra Prakash, advocate have on 11.10.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 7 and 3 respectively and both have filed reply in the matter. (Copies circulated herewith). Mr. K.V. Mohan, advocate representing respondent no. 8 and 9 have on 11.10.2014 filed counter affidavit in the matter. (Copies are circulated herewith). Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, advocate has on 13.10.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no. 2 and has also filed counter affidavit. (Copies are circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 13.10.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copies are circulated herewith)

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 13.10.2014 filed Application for intervention on behalf of the Applicant with Affidavit. (The same is registered as I.A. No. 2 and copies are circulated herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pukhramban Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

Mr. Mihir Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR