

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9035/2014

M/S COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2014 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
For Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel for the appellant, which is not opposed by the learned appearing counsel for the respondents, we direct to list this appeal for hearing on 28.10.2014.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar