## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5399-5400/2016

**ENERGY WATCHDOG** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5347/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5348/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5364/2016 (with Office Report)

C.A. No. 5346/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5351-5352/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5415/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Kiran Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. M. G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. A. A. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 5415 of 2016

Issue notice, returnable on 14.09.2016.

3

C.A.Nos. 5399-5400 of 2016, C.A. No. 5347 of 2016, C.A. No. 5348 of 2016, C.A. No. 5364 of 2016, C.A. No. 5346 of 2016, C.A. No. 5351-5352 of 2016

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the Central Electricity Regulatory

Commission (CERC) may pass orders pursuant to the impugned

Judgment.

The order passed by the CERC shall be produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that the order passed by the CERC shall not be given effect to, without getting permission from this Court.

The concerned parties are granted liberty to file cross-objections.

List all the matters on 14.09.2016 on top of the board.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Court Master