```
Î1
ITEM NO.3
                       COURT NO.8
                                                SECTION XVII
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 5399-5400/2016
ENERGY WATCHDOG
                                                  Appellant(s)
                                VERSUS
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND
STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
C.A. No. 5347/2016
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
                                                                FILING C/C
                           DIRECTIONS AND
                                               EXEMPTION
                                                         FROM
                                                                                OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A. No. 5348/2016
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A. No. 5364/2016
(with Office Report)
C.A. No. 5346/2016
(WITH APPLN. (S)
                     FOR DIRECTIONS AND
                                               EXEMPTION FROM
                                                                 FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A. No. 5351-5352/2016
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
                            EXEMPTION
                                       FROM
                                               FILING C/C OF
                                                                  THE
                                                                        IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A. No. 5415/2016
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
C.A. No. 9643-9644/2016
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
C.A. No. 9635-9642/2016
(with Office Report)
Date: 30/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
Counsel for the
parties Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Mishra, Adv.
  Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
  Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
```

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.
Mr. M. S. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Ranjetha Ramachandran, Adv.

3 ..

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv. Ms. Kiran Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment.

At the joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters on 15.12.2016 on top of the Board.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar