

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Diary No. 39296/2018) Contempt Petition (C) No. ____ of 2018 in
 Civil Appeal No(s). 5399-5400/2016

ENERGY WATCHDOG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2018 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Applicant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prithviraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shasank Sekhar, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
 Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following

O R D E R

List (Diary No. 39296/2018) Contempt Petition (C) No. ____ of 2018 along with MA Nos. 2705-2706/2018 in C.A. Nos. 5399-5400/2016, which are likely to be listed on Monday, the 29th October, 2018, if the same is in order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER